AR RN R
Reg. NO. : .

Third Semester B.Tech. Degree Examination, September 2016
(2008 Scheme)
08.302 : HUMANITIES (MPUES)

Time : 3 Hours | Max. Marks : 100

Instruction : Pait—I- Economics and Part — Il — Accountancy should be
answered in separate set of answer books.

PART -1 (Economics) Marks : 70
PART - A

|. Write short note on
) Stock Market.

2) Global warming.

3) Environmental Accounting.

4) National Income.

5) Monetary Policy.
6) Secondary and tertiary sector.
/) Production possibility curve.
8) Demand pull and cost push inflation.
9) Laws of diminishing returns.

10) CRR (10x3=30 Marks)
PART —B '

1. a) Briefly explain laws of producfion.
OR

b) ‘Over years, significance of money has changed’. Comment on it.

ill. a) Critically examine the environmental challenges of modern development pattern.
OR

D) Discuss the impact of New Economic Policy of 1991 on Indian Economy.
(2x20=40 Marks)
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Answer any two questions :

AT

PART - il (Accountancy) Marks : 30

(2%x15=30 Marks)

1. Whatis Cash Book ? Explain the different kinds of Cash Book.

2. a) Explain the various sub-divisions of Journal.

b) Distinguish between Journal and Ledger.

3. From the following Trial Balance, prepare Trading and Profit and Loss Account and
Balance Sheet as on 31t March 2007

Debit Balances
Opening Stock

Bills Receivables
Purchases

Salaries

Insurance

Sundry Debtors
Carriage

Commission
Interest '

Printing and Stationery
Sales Returns
Cash at Bank

Rent Rates and Taxes
Furniture

Rs.
12,500
2,000
37,500
3,850
200
32,500
1,450
750
900
250
1,300
5,250

1,300

1,000

1,00,750

Closing Stock is valued at Rs. 15,000.

Credit Balances Rs.
Sales 70,000
Sundry Creditors 20,000
Bills Payabie 3,150
Purchases Returns 500
Capital 7,100

1,00,750




