Reg. No.:	(Pages : 2)	A – 6325		
Name :	IRIVA	NUKUM-15 X		
Third Semester B.Tech. Degree Examination, September 2016 (2008 Scheme) 08.302: HUMANITIES (MPUES)				
Time: 3 Hours		Max. Marks: 100		
	conomics and Part - II - Acc separate set of answer boo			
PAF	RT – I (Economics)	Marks: 70		
	PART A			
 Write short note on: Stock Market. Global warming. Environmental Accounting. National Income. Monetary Policy. Secondary and tertiary sector. Production possibility curve. Demand pull and cost push ing. Laws of diminishing returns. CRR.		(10×3=30 Marks)		
II. a) Briefly explain laws of produc	ction.			
OR				

- b) 'Over years, significance of money has changed'. Comment on it.
- III. a) Critically examine the environmental challenges of modern development pattern.

OR

b) Discuss the impact of New Economic Policy of 1991 on Indian Economy.

 $(2\times20=40 \text{ Marks})$



PART-II (Accountancy)

Marks: 30

Answer any two questions:

 $(2\times15=30 \text{ Marks})$

- 1. What is Cash Book? Explain the different kinds of Cash Book.
- 2. a) Explain the various sub-divisions of Journal.
 - b) Distinguish between Journal and Ledger.

Closing Stock is valued at Rs. 15,000.

3. From the following Trial Balance, prepare Trading and Profit and Loss Account and Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2007

Debit Balances	Rs.	Credit Balances	Rs.
Opening Stock	12,500	Sales	70,000
Bills Receivables	2,000	Sundry Creditors	20,000
Purchases	37,500	Bills Payable	3,150
Salaries	3,850	Purchases Returns	500
Insurance	200	Capital	7,100
Sundry Debtors	32,500		•
Carriage	1,450		
Commission	750		
Interest	900		
Printing and Stationery	250		
Sales Returns	1,300		
Cash at Bank	5,250		
Rent Rates and Taxes	1,300		
Furniture	1,000		
	1,00,750		1,00,750

